# Top Oil The Conversation Station Monthly Contest Draw 2022 (each a "Contest")

## **OFFICIAL Rules and Regulations**

#### How to Enter

No purchase required. Entrants must be registered Top Oil The Conversation Station panel members. Visit <a href="https://www.theconversationstation.ie">www.theconversationstation.ie</a> to register. To be automatically entered in a Contest, complete at least one survey (a "Survey Response") or participate (by posting an opinion) in one forum discussion (a "Discussion Response") within any calendar month in 2022 (each, a "Contest Month"). LIMIT one entry per Survey Response or Discussion Response in the relevant Contest Month. To receive an entry for any Contest Month, Survey Responses and Discussion Responses must be received by 11:59 pm (GMT), on the last day of that month. Eligible participants will be automatically entered into the Contest and are not required to fill out an entry form. In any Contest Month in which no survey or forum discussion is undertaken by Top Oil, Top Oil may in its absolute discretion enter all eligible persons into a Contest, strictly limited to one entry per eligible person in that Contest Month. The final closing date for the final Contest will be 11:59 pm (GMT) on December 31, 2022.

#### Prizes/Odds

There is one (1) prize available to be won for each Contest Month, each consisting of one (1) one hundred Euro (€100) prize which shall be given in the form or an Amazon gift card, or at the sole discretion of Top Oil, another retailer's gift card or a virtual VISA card. The prizes are subject to any terms and conditions which may be contained thereon. The chances of winning the prize for any Contest Month depend upon the total number of eligible Survey Responses and Discussion Responses received during that month. Tedcastles Oil Products Unlimited Company trading as Top Oil is the promoter of the Contests. Administrator will directly contact selected entrants eligible to receive a prize and request completion of a Winner Notification Form. Subject to completion of the Winner Notification requirements within the time period provided, such selected entrant(s) will be declared winner(s) and Administrator's third party incentives fulfillment provider will process and fulfill prizes as redeemed by such winner(s). Prizes may be subject to restrictions imposed by the card issuer and an expiration date may apply. All prizes will be awarded if the number of eligible entries received equals or exceeds the number of prizes. Prizes may not be transferred, assigned, or substituted, except in Top Oil's sole discretion. All prizes to be awarded in Euros. Top Oil reserves the right to substitute a prize of equivalent value if any component of any prize cannot be awarded as described. All decisions of Top Oil are final in all matters relating to any of the Contests.

#### Administration

A random draw will be held on or around the 1st day of the month following each Contest Month by Alida ("Administrator"), from all entries received during that Contest Month, to select one (1) entry. Each selected entrant, before being declared a winner, will be contacted by email within two (2) weeks of the draw, will be requested to complete a Winner Notification Survey and will be required to confirm compliance with and meet eligibility for these Contest Rules and acceptance of prize as offered, acknowledging that Top Oil and its agents are not responsible for any injury, accident, loss or misfortune relating to the prize. By completing, and returning the web-based Winner Notification Survey, the entrant: (i) confirms compliance with these Contest Rules and Regulations; (ii) releases and forever discharges Top Oil and Administrators, its affiliates and subsidiaries, its advertising and promotional agencies and partners from all claims, demands, damages, actions and causes of action arising or to arise by reason of the acceptance or use of the prize (including any restrictions and / or expiry dates imposed by the card issuer); and (iii) gives permission to Top Oil and Administrators, at its option, to publish or otherwise use the Entrant's name, address, photograph, voice, image, statements and/or comments for promotional purposes relating to the Contest without compensation other than the prize awarded. You can withdraw your consent to use of your name and image for publicity purposes at any time by contacting Top Oil at www.top.ie/contact-us but this will not impact on any use by Top Oil of your name, voice, picture, or other prior to your withdrawal of your consent.

## **Winners List**

The names and county of residence of prize winners can be requested by mail after [●] 2023 by sending a self-addressed, stamped envelope to "Top Oil Win Free Fuel, P1, East Point Business Park, Dublin3, D03 C825". The Contest name and "Winner's List" should be specified in any request.

# **Eligibility**

The Contests are open only to residents of Republic of Ireland age eighteen (18) years or older who are registered Top Oil The Conversation Station panel members.

## **Conditions**

By not objecting to participation in Contests, the participant will be deemed to have accepted and agreed to these rules and the decisions made by Top Oil, which shall be final and legally binding. Contest prizes must be accepted as awarded. Top Oil and its agents are not responsible for Survey Responses or Discussion Responses lost or misplaced for any reason, including negligence, or for illegible, incomplete. or late entries, which will be void, or for any problems or technical malfunction of any telephone network or lines, computer online systems, servers, access providers, computer equipment, software, failure of any email or entry to be received by Top Oil on account of technical problems or traffic congestion on the Internet or at any website, or delay in mail service or any combination thereof, including any injury or damage to an entrant's or any other person's computer, related to or resulting from downloading any materials in this promotion. Top Oil reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to cancel or suspend any Contest should a virus, bug or other cause beyond the reasonable control of Top Oil or its agents corrupt the security or proper administration of the Contest. Any attempt to deliberately damage any website or to undermine the legitimate operation of this promotion is a violation of criminal and civil laws, and should such an attempt be made. Top Oil reserves the right to seek remedies and damages to the fullest extent permitted by law, including criminal prosecution. Nothing in these rules or a Winner Notification Survey will stop Top Oil being responsible if it has acted fraudulently or where applicable law does not allow it to exclude or limit its liability to a participant.

All entries become the property of Top Oil and will not be returned. The Contests are subject to all applicable EU and national laws.

## **Collection and Use of Personal Information**

By becoming a Top Oil The Conversation Station panel member without objecting to participation in contests, you consent to Top Oil using your personal information for the purpose of the contests.

The personal information you provide on a Survey Response or Discussion Response will only be used by Top Oil for:

- Administering access and participation on www.theconversationstation.com
- Administering and awarding prizes in The Conversation Station Monthly Contest 2022

For more information on how any personal information you provide to Top Oil will be handled click here.